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Enrollment Statistics 

  
Enrollment Status Residency Gender 

Total 
FTE 

Enrollment 
  Full-time Part-time Resident Nonresident Female Male Unknown 

Undergraduate degree-seeking 7,836 1,034 5,323 3,547 4,099 4,763 8 8,870 8,292 

Undergraduate non-degree 11 584 574 21 365 219 11 595 157 

Undergraduate total 7,847 1,618 5,897 3,568 4,464 4,982 19 9,465 8,449 

Graduate degree-seeking 1,250 873 1,396 727 1,266 832 25 2,121 1,269 

Graduate non-degree 13 140 146 7 111 37 5 155 55 

Graduate total 1,263 1,013 1,542 734 1,377 869 30 2,276 1,324 

UMaine total 9,110 2,631 7,439 4,302 5,865 5,875 1 11,741 9,773 

(Students represent all 50 states, District of Columbia, Puerto Rico, the Virgin Islands, 
Northern Marianas, and 76 countries.) 

    
 

 
 

  Undergraduate Enrollment by Ethnicity Graduate Enrollment by Ethnicity 

  Degree Seeking 
Degree and Non-Degree 

Students 
Degree Seeking 

Degree and Non-Degree 
Students 

  
Full-
time 

Part-
time 

Total 
Full-
time 

Part-
time 

Total 
Full- 
time 

Part-
time 

Total 
Full-
time 

Part-
time 

Total 

International  193   9   202   196   11   207   159   71   230   159   71   230  

White  6,533   848   7,381   6,537   1,231   7,768   848   616   1,464  855   722   1,577  

Black/African American  151   27   178   151   32   183   25   8   33   25   11   36  

Hispanic/Latino  372   48   420   372   57   429   35   15   50   35   22   57  

Asian  135   17   152   136   29   165   25   11  36  25   12   37  

Amer Indian/Alaska Native  52   8   60   52   14   66   15   14   29   16   15   31  

Race or ethnicity unknown  89   47   136   92   201   293   124   130   254   128   151   279  

Nat. Hawaiian/Pacific Islander  2   2   4   2   3   5   -     -     -     -     -     -    

Multi-Ethnic  309   28   337   309   40   349   19   8   27   20   9   29  

UMaine Total  7,836   1,034   8,870   7,847   1,618   9,465   1,250   873  2,123   1,263   1,013   2,276  

 
 
 

 
Enrollment by College 

Undergraduate Graduate Total 

College of Education & Human Development 771 638 1,409 

College of Engineering 1,922 158 2,080 

College of Liberal Arts & Sciences 2,531 383 2,914 

College of Natural Sciences, Forestry, & Agriculture 2,556 651 3,207 

Maine Business School 1,207 333 1,540 

Honors College 776 -- 776 

Division of Lifelong Learning 654 25 679 

Other Programs -- 101 101 

Note. Students with majors in multiple colleges are counted in each. 
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Admissions Statistics by Student Type and Tuition Residency 

 Applications (Total) Applications (Completed) Acceptances Enrollment 

n % n % n % n % 

First Year Students  

Maine Resident  4,571  29%  4,446  30%  3,950  29%  1,180  57% 

Non-resident  11,465  71%  10,384  70%  9,683  71%  879  43% 

First Year Total  16,036   14,830  13,633 2,059 

Transfer Students 

Maine Resident  792  45%  636  51%  558  51%  286  60% 

Non-resident  950  55%  620  49%  537  49%  192  40% 

Transfer total  1,742   1,256  1,095 478 

Master's/CAS 

Maine Resident  720 49% 688 49%  623 56%  465 70% 

Non-resident  762  51%  718  51%  484  44%  196  30% 

Master’s/CAS total  1,482 1,406 1,107 661 

Doctorate 

Maine Resident  104  16%  97  16%  65  36%  50  49% 

Non-resident  546  84%  522  84%  118  64%  53  51% 

Doctorate total  650  619 183 103 

States with Highest Representation Among Incoming First-Year Students 
First Year Students First Year Students 

State n % State n % 

Maine 1,169 58% New York  34 2% 

Massachusetts 374 19% Rhode Island 27 1% 

Connecticut 133 7% Pennsylvania 24 1% 

New Hampshire 74 4% Vermont 16 1% 

New Jersey 53 3% Maryland 14 1% 

 
 
New First-Year Students 

High School GPA: 3.36 

Evidence-Based Reading & Writing: 579 

SAT Quantitative Reasoning: 572 

SAT total:    1151 

The states in this table represent student home address, which may not agree with 
tuition residency.  
On-campus Residency (Degree-seeking Students) 

New first-year students living in residence halls: 77.4% 

Undergraduate students living in residence halls: 22.6% 

 

  Tuition, Fees, and Room & Board (Academic Year) 

 Undergraduate  
(30 credits) 

Graduate  
(18 credits) 

Resident $9,240 $8,298 

NEBHE $15,720 $14,112 

Nonresident $30,030 $27,054 

Nonresident (online only) $11,550 $10,368 

Mandatory fees $2,504 $1,298 

Room & board (on-campus) $9,018 $7,678 

Note:  Room rate assumes double occupancy for undergraduates and 
single occupancy for graduate students.  Room and board rates reflect 
discount due to shortened academic year because of pandemic. 

 

 
Retention and Graduation Rates 

Retention to the 2nd year (fall 2019 cohort):  78% 

4-year graduation rate (fall 2016 cohort):  42% 

5-year graduation rate (fall 2015 cohort):  56% 

6-year graduation rate (fall 2014 cohort): 56% 

 

  
Degrees Conferred (Aug 2019, Dec 2019, & May 2020) 

Undergraduate degrees:       1,751 

Graduate degrees (including certificates):  584 

Total degrees:  2,335 
Note:  Students graduating with double majors but single degrees are 
counted once; students graduating with double degrees are counted twice. 

 

 
 Instructional Faculty 
  Full-time Part-time Total 

Total number of instructional faculty 535 331 866 

Number who are members of minority groups 61 26 87 

Number who are women 218 190 408 

Number who are men 317 141 458 

Number with doctorate, or other terminal degree 465 88 553 

Number whose highest degree is a master's but not a terminal master's 62 143 205 

Number whose highest degree is a bachelor's 7 44 51 

Number whose highest degree is unknown or other 1 56 57 

Source:  2019-2020 Common Data Set.  (Research faculty, non-paid faculty, and administrative officers who are teaching at least one course 
are included in the part-time count.) 


